
The Presbytery of East Tennessee:
Q2 Financial Update



Culture	Challenge	and	Transition
Committee Ownership and Accountability
• Define roles and responsibilities
• Educate committees to promote synergy 

Evaluation of Current Processes and Procedures
• Determine applicable policies for future state environment
• Develop opportunities to gain efficiencies

Review of Presbytery Manual
• Clarify ownership, roles, and responsibilities
• Align processes and policies to model future state environment

Policies & Procedures Business Model Transparency & 
Accountability



Policy	and	Procedure	Challenges

Challenges Reside in Multiple Arenas
• Financial and accounting operations
• Regulatory requirements
• Conflicting guidelines

Culture Shift – 2017 Effects
• Committee approach and ownership
• Policy clarity
• Transparency

Example
Finance & Stewardship Committee will evaluate both operating and capital 
expenditure needs to operate the Presbytery.  As a result, annual budgets 
to be presented to the Presbytery for final approval shall consist of the 
following:

• Presbytery operating and capital budget
• John Knox Center operating and capital budget



As of June 30, 2016
Asset Value

Checking 133,893.09

Certificate of Deposit 430,032.42

60 Month (2.23%) matures 11/14/2016 384,807.72

36 Month (1.00%) matures 11/18/2018 45,224.70

Investments 2,337,061.68

New Covenant Balanced Growth Fund 561,107.69

New Covenant Balanced Income Fund 1,775,953.99

Total Funds & Securities $2,900,987.19
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As of  June 30, 2016
Balance %

Awarded Grants (CDT) 1,070,247.82 36.89

Benevolences  17,670.33 0.61

Committee on Ministry 18,067.92 0.62

Congregational Development Team (1) 67,917.34 2.34

John Knox Center 303,328.85 10.46

Loan Committee 559,633.42 19.29

Other Restricted (2) 776,871.38 26.78

Serve Mission Team 27,885.08 0.96

Support Mission Team 33,519.70 1.16

Youth Committee 25,845.35 0.89

Total $2,900,987.19

Fund	Balance	Review
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Congregational Development Team 120,000 75,000 32,000 9,000 ‐ 236,000

Total 120,000 75,000 32,000 9,000 ‐ 236,000
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John Knox Center 100,000 80,000 60,000 50,000 45,000 335,000

UTC Campus Ministry 35,000 25,000 15,000 10,000 8,000 93,000

UTK Campus Ministry 35,000 25,000 15,000 10,000 8,000 93,000

Serve Mission Team 10,000 7,000 5,000 2,500 2,500 27,000

Shared Missions 5,000 3,000 2,000 1,500 1,500 13,000

Youth Committee 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 50,000

Total 195,000 150,000 107,000 84,000 75,000 611,000

Funding Gap  (75,000) (75,000) (75,000) (75,000) (75,000) (375,000)

Long‐Term	Financial	Commitments

5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10%

NPV 324,700 315,900 307,500 299,400 291,700 284,300

Notes:
(1) Net Present Value (“NPV”) calculates the additional capital investment needed today at the proposed interest rate to meet the proposed future cash flow needs based on the anticipated funding gap.
(2) Forward looking financial information does not guarantee the accuracy of such statements; it is simply a mechanism to predict assumptions based on material merit.



Operating	Budget	Activity

Notes: 
(1) John Knox Center operations activity is not reflected above.
(2) Investment related activity is understated.  Q2 mark‐to‐market adjustment and subsequent interest income related to mutual fund investments will be reported as part of July activity.
(3) Financial information is unaudited and is subject to restatement.  


